

TERMS & CONDITIONS

Barrier Experience on Member Rewards Day - 14 September 2024

All Barrier Experience participants **must** adhere to this important **Terms and Condition** policy to ensure the safety of all involved, including the horses.

How to Register:

Each Member must register for Barrier Experience selection using the <u>form</u> available on Brisbane Racing Club website <u>www.brc.com.au</u>. Successful Participants must be present on the day.

Participant registrations MUST be submitted before midday 12.00pm on Thursday 12 September 2024. And all registered Members will go into a draw to be selected via a fair & equal selection process and winners will be contacted by 12.00pm Friday 13 September 2024.

Terms and Conditions:

- Total of 6 (six) participants per Barrier Experience
- No food or beverages are to be taken to any Barrier experiences.
- Mobile phones must be turned on silent for the duration of the activity
- Any guest acting in a disorderly manner, or who is intoxicated will not be permitted to participate.
- Any guest acting or displaying loud and inappropriate behaviour will not be permitted to participate.
- Horses are unpredictable animals with a flight instinct. All guests must agree to follow all instructions directed by the BRC representative(s).
- Please note that the barrier experience requires a basic level of fitness. Guests attending the barrier experience must have the ability to walk on uneven ground and to duck under the course railings. Please ensure ahead of time the participants feel comfortable with this.
- All persons must follow any reasonable direction of BRC Senior Management, BRC Track Management Team, BRC Employee, or QRIC Official.
- Ladies may be asked to remove their fascinators or headwear prior if very distracting, fluttery
- Photographs can be taken at the starting barriers, but no Flashlights are permitted.
- Guests MUST always be escorted by a BRC experienced Host when accessing the winner's enclosure and/or course proper. Any movements through these areas must be done well before and well after horses enter and exit the winner's enclosure and course proper
- Participants must meet at advised location a minimum of 20 minutes prior to Barrier Experience race time communicated.

Barrier Experience Race Time:

Will be confirmed after acceptances on Wednesday 11 September 2024

Promoter;

Brisbane Racing Club 230 Lancaster Road, Ascot QLD 4007 ABN: 80 133 679 786